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De9cription of Ithodo1oqy 

The monthly survey or major telephone 
systems was initiated in 1971, at the re-
quest of the indu8try, to prov ide data that 

S wud serve as t iinel y economic indicators to 
m'asure current progress in this important 
e'.}nIent of the Canadian economy. Together, 

the participating systems account for over 
9510 of the telephone business in Canada and 
provide a reasonable geographic representa-
tion of telephone activity. The engineering 
and accounting concepts of the survey are 
consistent with those accepted by Telecom 
Canada. 

Completed survey forms are mailed to Sta-
t ist ics Canada by the respondents by the 
25th day after the reference month. The 
returns are compiled manually and Canada 
totals are released in this publication. 
Current monthly data and year-to-date fig-
ures along with comparable statistics for 
the previous year are shown. 

Quality of Data 

When the returns are received by Stat is-
tics Canada, they are checked for consis-
tency with previous returns. All unusual 
occurrences are queried for confirmation and 
clarification with the respondents con-
cerned. It is understood that the data are 
either actual or best estimates made by the 
telephone systems, but that final adjust-
inents have not been made. No att.empt.s have 
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Deacription des .éthodes 

L'enquête mensuelle auprès des principaux ré-
seaux téléphoniques a été menée pour la premiere 
fois en 1971 b leur demande pour recueillir des 
données permettant de constituer un indicateur 
éconoinique act uel de Ia per forinance de cette im-
portante industrie de l'éconoinie canadienne. Lea 
réseaux participants interviennent ensemble pour 
95% de l'activité de leur secteur au Canada et en 
constituent une bonne repartition géographique. 
Les concepts techniques et comptables de l'en-
quête correspondent. 'a ceux que Télécoun Canada a 
adoptés. 

L'enquêté remplit son questionnaire et le 
renvoie b Statist.ique Canada avant le 25e jour 
suivant le mois de référence. Les données sont 
compilées manuellement, et seuls les tolaux pour 
Ic Canada paraissent dans la présente publica-
tion. On publie lea données du mois en cours aver 
celles du mècne mois lannée précédente, en plus 
de presenter des chiffres cunulés. 

Qual ité des données 

fläs que les declarations parviennent a St.atis-
tique Canada, on s'assure de leur homogénéitC en 
les comparant. aux declarations précédentes; tout 
écart inhabituel est alors présenté pour éclair-
cissement ou confirmation au répondant concernC. 
Nous savons qu'il s'agit lh de données courantes 
ou, du moms, des meilleures estimations possi-
bles des rCseaux, ces derniers n'ayant pu encore 
apporter les rectifications définitives. Ii n'y 
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a eu aueise tentative faite pour éliminer les 
operations entre sociétés. Hormis quelques ras 
isolés oti l'on doit extrapoler des valeurs man-
quantes, les declarations sont completes. 

Comparth ii ité 

La comparaison des recettes des 13 réseaux 
t&léphoniques participants pour l'année 1984 fi-
gurant sur leur declaration annuelle avec les 
recettes de la méme année recueillies dans le 
cadre des enquétes mensuelles rév'ele que les re-
cettes mensuelles pour l'année étaient sousévalu-
ems de 0.1%. On peut donc supposer que les rC-
sultats des enquêtes mensuelles sont représenta-
tifs de i'industrie. 

Emits saillants (Lea chiffres de 1985 figurent 
entre parentheses) 

Les recettes d'exploitation pour février 1986 
se sont établies 'a $825.7 millions ($770.1 
millions), une augmentation de 7.2%. Les dépenses 
d'exploitation se snt chiffrées 'a $547.3 mil-
lions ($517.4 millions), une hausse de 5.8%. 

Les recettes nettes d'exploitation, aprës dé-
duction des dépenses d'exploitat.ion, ont augmenté 
de 10.2% pour s'établir 'a $278.5 millions ($252.7 
millions). Les dépenses de construct ion ont pour 
leur part eu une augmentation de 10.2%, pour 
passer 'a $182.5 millions. 

Au cours du mois, ces ronpagnies de téléphone 
ant acheminé 143.7 millions (130.4 millions) corn-
mu-iicat ions interurbaines. Leur personnel 'a la 
fin du mois totalisait 96,565 salaries (96,836), 
une diminut ion de 0.3%. Le nombre total de télé-
phones en service au cours du cnois était de 15.6 
millions (15.7 millions), ce qui représente uie 
diminution de 0.3%. Les téléphones résidentiels 
et les téléphones co.nmerciaux ont représenté res-
pectivement 71.4% (71.0%) et 28.6% (29.0%) du 
nombre total d'appareils. 

Le tthleau 2 présente le noinbre des lignes 
d'accès en service par genre de service au lieu 
des téléphones per genre de service. 

Les personnes désireuses de faire connaltre 
leurs observations ou remarques, ou de demander 
des renseignements ccinplérnentaires peuvent s' ad-
resser 'a J.R. Slattery (613-990-8693), Section 
des communications et de l'information, Division 
des services, Statistique Canada, Ottawa, K1A 
UT 6. 

been made to remove intercompany transac-
tions. Response is complete except for iso-
lated instances where missing values are 
ext rapol ated. 

Comparthil ity 

A comparison of the 1984 revenues of the 
13 participating telephone systems taken 
from their annual returns with the revenues 
for the same year taken from the monthly 
survey indicate that the monthly revenues 
For the year had been understated by 0.1%. 
Thus, it is assuned that the monthly survey 
results are representat ive of the industry. 

Statistical Highlights (Figures for 1985 are 
Shown in Parentheses) 

Operating revenue for February, 1986 was 
$825.7 million ($770.1 million) up 7.2%. 
Operating expenses were $547.3 million 
($517.4 million) an increase of 5.8%. 

Net operating revenue after deducting op-
erating expenses was $278.5 million ($252.7 
million) an increase of 10.2%. Construction 
expenditures were $182.5 million ($165.6 
million), up 10.2%. 

During the month these telephone compa-
flies handled 143.7 million (130.4 million) 
toll messages. The nunber of employees at 
the end of the month was 96,565 (96,836) a 
decrease of 0.3%. There were 15.6 million 
(15.7 million) telephones reported in ser-
vice during the month, a decrease of 0.3%. 
Residential and business telephones account-
ed for 71.4% (71.0%) and 28.6% (29.0%) res-
pectively. 

Table 2 now shows the nLftnber of access 
lines in service by type instead of 
telephones by type. 

Any suggestions, comments or requests for 
further information on this survey should be 
sent to J.R. Slattery (613-990-8693) Commu-
nications and Information Section, Services 
Division, Statistics Canada, Ottawa, 
K1A 016. 
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rebr.sry Tear-to-date 

F&vrler Chiffre ctieul6 

1986 1985 1986 1985 

tIusande of dollars - milliers de dollar. 

Operating reveni 	- Receitea d'eaploitmt ton: 
Local 	aervice(1) - Services locml(1) 320,897 308,778 632,908 618,320 
loll 	service - Service interurbain 441,533 404,669 906,355 828,907 
Directory adertiaing - Ineertiorie p,isli'itaires 12,034 10,528 23,711 21,216 
Other operating resenue - Aotr.a recettem d'esploi- 

tstion 50,921 51,111 96,520 97,107 
Less vj'ic'ol len't ib Ic revenue - 14o ins mont ants 	rrkou- 

craDles 5,642 4,955 11,149 9,101 

OPERATING 80.9*L - TOTAL - RECEITES D'E't011ATlcPt 825,743 710,131 1,650,345 1,556,443 

Operating evpenses - DApenses d exploitet ion: 
Maintenance - Entretten 136,524 127,796 279,520 258,819 
Depreciation - Anorttsoeeent 154,500 143,659 309,450 286,147 
traffic - 	Traflc 21,441(2) 22,080(2) 46,056(2) 46,668(2) 
Marketing and roonerrial - Comsercinlisat ion 69,557(3) 66,048(3) 143,488(3) 115,043(1) 
Other - Rut rca 165,258 157,840 311,474 325,537 

Ol'ERATIPIC EWEI&S - 10141 	- OtPi7S D'EXP*OITATION 547,280 517,403 1,109,988 1,052,214 

Net operating revenue - Recettes nettea d'evploit.tion 278,463 252,728 540,357 504,229 

5s1.ry end eage p..enta - Total - RunAr.tiona 250,127 239,255 532,420 506,885 

Construrt ion expenditures - Total - 06penee. de cane. 
triction 182,451 165,613 348,110 317,194 

hone toll measagea - Co 	,icationa inlerurbaines 	1 000 lLi, 	 , 143,681 130,360 297,357 271,172 

' i Icyeea(4) 	- Total - 111ertif9(4) 	 Mo. - nbre 96,565 96,836 

1 	I,wludea revenue from coin telephones. - 
Y roapris lee taoiphones. 
c,cludes Bell Canada 'Operator Services expanse". 
'ixeprend lea "d8pensev nu t it cc den nero ices d' assistance tAlAphoniques" de Bell Canada. 
nrtudea Bet I Canada "Costomer Pray isionlnq" enpenee. 

>1> Comprerid lea "dApenses au titre den services mu client" de Belt Canada. 
(4) At end of month. 
(4) En fin de mole. 

figures not 	appropriate or not applicable. 
n'ayant 	pea lieu de figurer. 

TA8LE 2. Net ,ark Access Lines in Service, by Type (End of PSath) 

TABLEAU 2. Llgnea d'arc8s an seen Ire per ipore de mervice (en fin de anis) 

r Residence 	 Ouainese 	 ebrusry - Fávrler  
Type of service - Genre de service 	

R#nidentiela 	 Commerciouv 	 1986 	 1985 

nuiber - nombre 

Lines - Ligneel 
Individual - Individuellea 8,379,785 1,804,864 10,184,651 9,671 ,765 
Iwo-party - It deus abonnéa 296,777 2,107 298,844 725,121 
Molt i-party - Parteijea 545,752 21,144 566,896 583,540 
Wide area telephone service (WATS) - 

Service interurbain pisniflA (WArS) ... 83,014 83,014 67,401 
Coin - T.xiptxenea ... 147,118 147,118 142,010 
Mobile -  Mobiles ... 77,063 77,063 84,287 
Centres - Centres ... 423,905 423,905 370,226 
PItI - PBS - 358,652 358,652 343,094 
Other - Autres 211 111,546 113,737 5,780 

ACtISS L115 - TOTAL - Ll(3S DACCE5 9,222,485 3,031,415 12,253,900 11,593,224 

TEIEPHOMS(1) - TOTAL - TfLrPHIBfS(1) 11,151,798 4,456,281 15,608,079 15,657,236 

1' '}(,C. 	Tel 	reports nuiber of sitincriber 	I mba rather than nusber of ' telephones. 
R.C. 	Tel 	fail Atat du noabre de I ignen d'abonnA ptutBt qor du nombre de tAlépPs,nes. 

gures not appl icab le or not appropr late. 
v aywit 	p.m lieu de figurer. 
vii or zero. 
vAunt ou zero. 
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